

## Facility Use Hold Harmless Agreement

COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT

The undersigned wishes to use certain County facilities known as			
on:	from:	to:	
for the purpose of:			
The provisions of this agreement apply to myself, my entity, group or organization and our invitees or guests. I agree to abide by all applicable rules and regulations relating to the property. Failure to do so may result in revocation of permission to use the facilities and an order to vacate the premises.  I agree to reimburse Washoe County for any damage done to its property by myself or any other person associated with myself or my group. I also agree to save and hold Washoe County and its officers, agents, servants and employees harmless from any claim by any person resulting from my use of the facilities including, without limitation, any claims for damages resulting from death or injury to any person or damage to any property arising out of my activities at the facilities except those			
directly and proximately resulting from th within the scope of their official duties.  I agree to give Washoe County prom	npt and timely notice	of any claims made or	suit instituted
which may directly or indirectly affect Wa I agree to reimburse Washoe County for a claims or suits, including the reasonable officers or employees in responding to or	any expenses incurre value of any services	d in responding to or d rendered or time sper	efending any
I also agree to obtain and maintain at the amount of \$ or as me shall be endorsed to include the County at activities pursuant to this Agreement. Proof Insurance and shall provide for thirty (3 County's acceptance of such insurance of insurance limit my responsibility.	nay be required by the as an insured with res pof of coverage shall 30) days notice of ca	e County's Risk Manag spect to liability arising be provided in the forn ncellation to Washoe (	er. Said policy out of my n of a Certificate County. Washoe
If I fail to secure such insurance, Wa will be responsible to reimburse Washoe		-	n insurance and I
I certify that I have the authority to e organization described below and am exe	_		ntity or
Dated this:	!	Day of:	
Name and Title:			
Name of Organization:			

Washoe County Does Not Discrimiate on the Basis of Sex, Race, Color, Age, Religion, Disability or National Origin in the Activities and/or Services Which It Provides. If You Have Any Questions, Please Call Washoe County Human Resources – 328-2080; TDD Number 328-3685. Washoe County Is an Equal Opportunity Employer